

FORM PTO-1619A	04-27-2000)	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
Explains 05 (44/4) (18/15 DES) 44027			PATENT
Men & The	101336094		
RECORE	ATION FORM COVER	SHEET (. 7-00
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY	thed original docume	ent(s) or copylies).
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Tragema Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Alex Original Gooding	
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreem	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	ı
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger [U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ON	iLY by U.S. Government Ag tmental File	gencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional name	nes of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Novemail System	s AB		03-17-20
Name (line 2)			Execution Vate
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Yes
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark	if additional names of re-	ceiving parties attached If document to be rec
Name (line 1) Maila Nordic AB			is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (tine 2)			domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen
Address (line 1) Birger Jarlsgata	n 53		of a domestic representative is attai (Designation must be separate document fr
Address (line 2) S-111 45 Stockho	1.m		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Sweden	Zio Coo	1
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Address Enter for the	ne first Receiving Party o	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
000 JSHABAZZ 00000280 19126055	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
10.00 Jp			
)	average approximately 30 minutes per Col	ver Sheet to be recorded, includ	ing time for reviewing the docume
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the data needed toumplete the Cover Sheet. Send comment D.C. 2023 and to the Office of infortation and Regulatory Affairs. Office Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0877. Patent and Tradema	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S of Management and Budget, Pagerwork R	i. Patent and Trademark Office, (reduction Project (9651-9927), W	Chief Information Officer. Washing (ashington, D.C. 20583. See QMB

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0589

=
-
-
۲
ı
I

FORM PTO-1619B (a. 485) 4830 69 (8.18 (460) 400 7	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	970-668-2050
Name Marina T. Larson,	Ph.D., Oppedahl & Lars	son LLP
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 5270		
Address (line 2) Frisco, CO 80443-	-5270	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # One
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number:	s for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)
09/126055		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	FCI	
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved.	# One
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Encio	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional account or if a different account or in accoun	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 15-0610
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as
Marina T. Larson, Ph.D	. Mauria Vaisa Signature	03 April 2000
Name of Person Signing	' Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0590

		_	
	1		
	. ;		
	-		
	. 1		
			٠.
	- 3		
	- 2		
	. }		

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

FILE	NO	•	
			-

WHEREAS, I (We) NOVEMAIL SYSTEMS AB

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Method and Arrangement Relating to Communication in a network

Application No.09/126,055, filed 30.07.1998, which application number and filing date I (we) hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert in this assignment when known. And whereas

MAILA NORDIC AB

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s). hereby sell. the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: CC 5 17

NOVEMAIL SYSTEMS AB

Mats Consen

Name/Title

RECORDED: 04/07/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0591